31
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω standard. Additional values available upon request.
(DC Resistance may differ from selected impedance)
•	 Tolerance: ±5% standard. Additional tolerances available.
(Refer to How to Order)
•	 Operating Temp Range: -55 to +150˚C
•	 Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C

**Test Condition: Chip soldered to a via patch on a 30-mil-thick Rogers RO4350 board; Land surfaces at 100° C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification: The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
HOW TO ORDER
Top
View
Side
View
Overcoat
Resistive
Area
POWER DERATING
Leaded Chip Terminations
Chip Terminations - CT Series
Termination
T = Ag over Ni
(See Note Below for
Additional Options)
T 0050 JCT1 2010 TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
BK = Plastic Carrier
TDS-HPRES-0003 | Rev 2
Tolerance
Code Tol.
G ±2%
J ±5%
Case Style Case Size Value
Impedance in Ω
Example:
0050 = 50 Ω
0100 = 100 Ω
25R5 = 25.5 Ω
Note: Special Order Terminations:
G = Au over Ni
P = Pd over Ni
Pricing, lead times, and MOQ's vary
 – high power resistive products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
KYOCERA AVX:
  CT12010T0050JTR  CT12525T0050JTR  CT13725T0050JTR  CT13737T0050JTR  CT11020T0050JTR
CT12335T0050JTR  CT11020T0050JBK  CT12525T0050J02